

GR-429 of 2022, Reg. No.-89 of 2023

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur(JO Code-WB01207)

Order Dated 19.11.2024

Today is fixed for charge.

06 accused persons on CB are present with hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition prays for calling for a death report about the alleged death of the accused person, Radharaman Roy.

Hence, call for a death report from concern PS about the alleged death of the accused person, Radharaman Roy.

Fix 11.04.2025 for death report and appearance.

BC-II to comply.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.