

GR 429 of 2022, Reg. No.-89 of 2023

Order dated 12-03-2026

Today is fixed for death report and appearance.

No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar association.

One intimation along with a xerox copy of P.M. report is received from Bishnupur PS stated that the accused person, Radharaman Roy has been expired on 13.05.2024. Hence, case is filed for ever against the accused person, Radharaman Roy. Note in C/S.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Learned Civil Judge(Junior Division), Bishnupur is in charge as per order No.- 39 dated 26.02.2026 of the Office of the Ld. District Judge of Bankura.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.04.2027 for charge.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
CJ(JD)(V), JO-WB01413 In charge